

No.18-238

In the Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, *Petitioner,*
vs.

LAMONT ANTONIO SAMUEL, *Respondent.*

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
SUPREME COURT OF SOUTH CAROLINA

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

ALAN WILSON
South Carolina Attorney General

*WILLIAM EDGAR SALTER, III
Senior Assistant Attorney General
esalter@scag.gov
Post Office Box 11549
Columbia, SC 29211
(803) 734-6305

**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

ARGUMENT

 I. The Conflict Among the Courts is Real
 2

 II. The Rule Announced by the South
 Carolina Supreme Court is
 Constitutionally Indefensible..... 5

 III. This Court is an Excellent Vehicle..... 7

CONCLUSION 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>City of Columbia v. Assa'ad-Faltas</i> , 800 S.E.2d 782 (S.C. 2017)	8
<i>Hazel-Atlas Glass Co. v. Hartford-Empire Co.</i> , 322 U.S. 238 (1944)	1
<i>Illinois v. Allen</i> , 397 U.S. 337 (1970)	7
<i>Martinez v. Court of Appeal</i> , 528 U.S. 152 (2000)6, 7	
<i>McCoy v. Louisiana</i> , 138 S.Ct. 1500 (2018)	10
<i>McKaskle v. Wiggins</i> , 465 U.S. 168 (1984)	4
<i>Nix v. Whiteside</i> , 475 U.S. 157 (1986)	6
<i>People v. Watts</i> , 173 Cal.App.4th 621, 92 Cal.Rptr.3d 806 (Cal. Ct.App. 2009)	3, 4
<i>State v. Barnes</i> , 774 S.E.2d 454 n. 1 (S.C.	8, 9
<i>State v. Brewer</i> , 328 S.C. 117, 492 S.E.2d 97 (1997)	10
<i>State v. Brewer</i> , No. 2004-UP-219, 2004 WL 6251498 (S.C. Ct. App. Mar. 30, 2004)	10
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 347 S.E.2d 882 (S.C. 1986)	10
<i>State v. Roberts</i> , 632 S.E.2d 580 (S.C. 2006)	10
<i>State v. Starnes</i> , 698 S.E.2d 604 (S.C. 2010)	10
<i>United States v. Brock</i> , 159 F.3d 1077 (7th Cir. 1998)	5
<i>United States v. Bush</i> , 404 F.3d 263 (4th Cir. 2005)	2, 3
<i>United States v. Frazier-El</i> , 204 F.3d 553 (4th Cir. 2000)	3
<i>United States v. Havens</i> , 446 U.S. 620 (1980)	6
<i>United States v. Mosley</i> , 607 F.3d 555 (8th Cir. 2010)	5

United States v. Powell,
847 F.3d 760 (6th Cir. 2017)3
United States v. Pryor,
842 F.3d 441 (6th Cir. 2016)4
United States v. Raulerson,
732 F.2d 803 (11th Cir. 1984)5

Rules

Rule 7(a)(5), Rule 413, SCACR.....9
Rule 601(b), SCORE7
Rule 603, SCORE7
